Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No.Per(A-IV)-B(6)-1/2013(Part), Dated Shimla-171 002, the \7 December, 2013.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order the transfer of Shri Rajeshwar Goel, HPAS (1997), Additional Chief Executive Officer, Baddi, Barotiwala, Nalagarh Development Authority (BBNDA) at Baddi, District Solan, Himachal Pradesh and to post him as Director, Technical Education, Sundernagar, District Mandi, Himachal Pradesh, relieving Shri A.K. Ahuja, Joint Director, Technical Education, of this additional charge, with immediate effect, in the public interest.

By Order

Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171 002, the

\`† 'December, 2013.

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 2. The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- **3.** The Principal Secretary (Technical Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 4. The Pr. Pvt. Secretary to Chief Minister, HP, Shimla-171002.
- 5. The Director of Industries, Udyog Bhawan, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171001.
- 6. The Deputy Commissioner, Mandi, District Mandi, Himachal Pradesh.
- 7. The Deputy Commissioner, Solan, District Solan, Himachal Pradesh.
- 8. The Chief Executive Officer, BBNDA at Baddi, District Solan, Himachal Pradesh.
- 9. The Director, Technical Education, Sundernagar, District Mandi, Himachal Pradesh.
- 10. All the officers concerned for compliance.
- 11. The Controller (Finance & Accounts), Department of Personnel, H.P. Sectt., Shimla-171002.

12. Personal File/Guard File/Spare Copies.

(Dr. Man Singh) Additional Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. Ph. No. 0177-2622686